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Substitute Pages for Current Water Tariffs 
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Double Diamond Utilities Company, Inc, 	 Water Tariff Page No. Sa 
White Bluff (ONLY) 

SECTION 1.0 RATE SCHEDULE 
Section 1.01 - Rates 

Meter Size: Monthly Minimum Charge 	Gailonage Charge per 1,000 gallons 
5/8" or 3/4" $3101 (includes o ballans) 	 $1.59 0-3,000 gallons 

1"  $77,51 $2.19 3,001-10,000 gallons 
$1.55.03 $3,02, 10,001-15,000 gallons 

2"  $248,04 $4,17 15,001-20,006 gallons 
3"  $465.08 $5,76 20,001. gallons and over 

FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following forms of payment: 
Cash  X  , Check X.  Money Order X  , Credit Card  X  , Other (specify) 	 

THE UTILITY MAY REQUIRE EXACT CHANGE FOR PAYMENTS AND MAY REFUSE TO ACCEPT. 
PAYMENTS MADE USING MORE THAN $1.00 IN SMALL COINS. A WM. i EN RECEIPT WILL BE 
GIVEN FOR CASH PAYMENTS. 

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT 	 1.0%  
TCEQ RULES REQUIRE THE UTILITY TO COLLECT A FEE OF ONE PERCENT OF THE RETAIL 
MONTHLY BILL. 

Section 1.02 - Miscellaneous Fees 

TAP FEE 	 $675 00 
TAP FEE COVERS THE UTILITY'S COSTS FOR. MATERIALS AND LABOR -TO INSTALL A 
STANDARD RESIDENTIAL 5/8" or 3/4" METER. AN  ADDITIONAL FEE TO 'COVER UNIQUE 
COSTS IS PERMITTED IF LISTED ON THIS TARIFF. 

TAP FEE (Large meter) 	 Actual COSt 
TAP FEE IS THE UTILITY'S ACTUAL COST FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR METER SIZE 
INSTALLED. 

METER RELOCATION FEE 	 Actual Relocation Cost, Not to Exceed Tap Fee 
THIS FEE MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS THAT AN EXISTING METER BE 
RELOCATED. 

METER TEST FEE 	 $25 00 
THIS FEE WHICH SHOULD REFLECT THE UTILITY'S COST MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER 
REQUESTS A SECOND METER TEST WITHIN A TWO-YEAR PERIOD AND THE TEST INDICATES 
THAT THE METER IS RECORDING ACCURATELY. THE FEE MAY NOT EXCEED-$25. 

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY 
IF THIS PAGE FIAS TCEQ APPROVAL STAMP 
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Double Diamond Utilities Company, Jnc. 	 Water Tariff Page No. 2 
The Cliffs (ONLY), 

SECTION 1.0 - RATE SCHEDULE 
Section 1.01 - Rates 

Meter Size: Monthly Minimum Charge 	Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons 
5/8" or 3/4" $36.14 (includes 0 gallons) 	 $2.60 0-3,000 gallons 

1"  $90.36 $3.00 3,001-10,000 gallons 
11/2  " $180.72 $5.07 10,001-15,000 gallons 
2"  $289.15 $8.56 15,001-20,000 gallons 
3"  .$542.16  $14.45  20,001 and over 

FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following forms of payment: 
Cash  X  , Check  X  , Money Order X  , Credit Card  X  , Other (specify) 	 

THE UTILITY MAY REQUIRE EXACT CHANGE FOR PAYMENTS AND MAY REFUSE TO ACCEPT 
PAYMENTS MADE USING MORE THAN $1.00 IN SMALL COINS. A WRITTEN RECEIPT WILL BE 
GIVEN FOR CASH PAYMENTS. 

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT 	 1A5p. 
TCEQ RULES REQUIRE THE UTILITY TO COLLECT A FEE OF ONE PERCENT OF THE RETAIL 
MONTHLY BILL. 

Section 1.02 - Miscellaneous Fees 

TAP FEE 	 $675 00 
TAP FEE COVERS THE UTILITY'S COSTS FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR TO INSTALL A STANDARD 
RESIDENTIAL 5/8" or 3/4" METER. AN  ADDITIONAL FEE TO COVER UNIQUE COSTS IS 
PERMITTED IF LISTED ON THIS TARIFF. 

TAP FEE (Large meter) 	 Actual Cost 
TAP FEE IS THE UTILITY'S ACTUAL COST FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR METER SIZE 
INSTALLED. 

METER RELOCATION FEE 	 Actual Relocation Cost, Not to Exceed Tap Fee 
THIS FEE MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS THAT AN EXISTING METER BE 
RELOCATED. 

METER TEST FEE 	 $25 00 
THIS FEE WHICH SHOULD REFLECT THE UTILITY'S COST MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER 
REQUESTS A SECOND METER. TEST WITHIN A TWO-YEAR PERIOD AND THE TEST INDICATES 
THAT THE METER IS RECORDING ACCURATELY. THE FEE MAY NOT EXCEED $25. 

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY 
IF THIS PAGE HAS TCEQ APPROVAL STAMP 

TEXAS COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
36220-R, CCN 12087, DECEMBER 31 

APPROVED TARIFF BY 71_ L4 
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White Bluff 
Revenue Requirement Comparison 

Water 

Requested Revenue Requirements 
Original 
Am'ount Correction 

Corrected 
Amount 

Total operating Expenses $ 	294,813 $ 	 - 	̀ $ 294,813 

Depreciation 99,167 10,910 110,077 

Taxes Other than Income 64,465 (294) 64,171 
income Tax Expense 38,339 (19,961) 18,378 
TOTAL EXPENSES $ 	496,784 $ 	(9,346) $ 487,438 
REQUESTED RETURN 151,079 (64,594) 86,485 
TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT $ 	647,863 $ 	(73,940) $ 573,923 

Rate Revenues under Requested Rates $ 	642,509 $ 	(74,141) $ 	568,368 

Sewer 

Requested Revenue Requirements 
Original 
Amount Correction 

Corrected 
Amount 

Total operating Expenses $ 	277,819 $ 	 - $ 277,819 
Depreciation 63,212 21,4a8 84,700 
Taxes Other than income 58,106 - 58,106 
income Tax Expense 37,070 (9,716) 27,354 
TOTAL EXPENSES $ 	436,208 $ 	11,771 $ 447,980 
REQUESTED RETURN 146,079 (17,355) 128,724 
TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT $ 	582,287 $ 	(5,584) $ 576,704 

Rate Revenues under Requested Rates $ 	577,708 $ 	(5,640) $ 572,068 

DDU16 - 011372 
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White Bluff 
Rate Comparison 

Water 

Monthly Meter Charge (by meter size) 

Requested Rates 
Original 
Rates Correction 

Corrected 
Rates 

3/4" or Less $ 	45.00 $ 	(6.00) $ 	39.00 
1"  112.50 (15.00) 97.50 
1 1/2" 225.00 (30.00) 195.00 
2"  360.00 (48.00) 312.00 

Volumetric Charge (per 1,000 gal) 
0 - 3,000 $ 	2.30 $ 	(0.20) $ 	2.10 
3,001 - 10,000 3.20 (0.25) 2.95 
10,001 - 15,000 4.45 (0.55) 3.90 
15,001 - 20,000 6.10 (0.85) 5.25 
20,001 + 6.10 (0.34) 5.76 

Sewer 

Monthly Meter Charge (by meter size) 

Requested Rates 
Original 
Rates Correction 

Corrected 
Rates 

3/4" or Less $ 	57.50 $ (0.85) $ 56.65 
1"  145.00 (1.00) 144.00 
1 1/2" 295.00 295.00 
2"  465.00 465.00 

Volumetric Charge (per 1,000 gal) 
0 - 3,000 $ 	- $ 
3,001 + 11.00 11.00 

DDU16 - 011373 
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The Cliffs 
Revenue Requirement Comparison 

Water 

Requested Revenue Requirements 
Original 
Amount Correction 	, 

Corrected 
Amount 

Total operating Expenses $ 	286,150 $. - $ 286,150 
Depreciation 48,232 30,211 78,443 
Taxes Other than Income 10,514 31 10,545 

-Income Tax Expense 10,226 (4,650) 5,576 
TOTAL EXPENSES $ 	355,123 $ 25,591 $ 380,715 
REQUESTED RETURN 69,452 (21,151) 48,301 
TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT $ 	424,576 $ 4,441 $ 429,016 

Rate Revenues under Requested Rates $ 	421,515 $ (27) $ 	421,488 

Sewer 

Total operating Expenses 

Requested Revenue Requirements 
Original 
Amount Correction 

Corrected 
Amount 

$ 	230,581 - $ 	230,581 
Depreciation 25,946 3,317 29,263 
Taxes Other than Income 9,970 9,970 
Income Tax Expense 9,780 (4,610) 5,171 
TOTAL EXPENSES $ 	276,277 (1,292) $ 	274,985 
REQUESTED RETURN 66,422 (21,632) 44,790 
TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT $ 	342,699 (22,924) $ 	319,774 

Rate Revenues under Requested Rates 313,686 $ - $ 	313,686 
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The Cliffs 
Rate Comparison 

Water 

Monthly Meter Charge (by meter size) 

Requested Rates 
Original 
Rates 

Corrected 
Correction 	Rates 

3/4" or Less $ 	50.00 $ 	(10.00) $ 	40.00 

1"  125.00 (15.00) 110.00 

1 1/2" 250.00 (20.00) 230.00 

2"  400.00 (5.00) 395.00 

Volumetric Charge (per 1,000 gal) 
0 - 3,000 $ 	3.50 $ 	- $ 	3.50 

3,001 - 10,000 4.00 - 4.00 

10,001 - 15,000 6.50 - 6.50 

15,001 - 20,000 10.50 - 10.50 

20,001 + 	See Note (A) below 10.50 3.95 14.45 

Note: (A) There are two different approved tariffs currently in effect; $14.45/1000 is the approved 

rate on one of the approved tariffs, and it is the rate that is actually being charged 

Sewer 

Monthly Meter Charge (by meter size) 

Requested Rates 
Original 
Rates 

Corrected 
Correction 	Rates 

3/4" or Less $ 	72.00 $ 	- $ 	72.00 

1"  126.00 - 126.00 

1 1/2" 216.00 - 216.00 

2"  324.00 324.00 

3"  575.00 575.00 

Volumetric Charge (per 1,000 gal) 
0 - 3,000 $ 	- $ 	_ $ 	- 

3,001 + 12.00 _ 12.00 

DDU16 - 011375 
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